

## **KISAN MOULDINGS LTD.**

Read. Off.: Tex Centre, K Wing, 3rd Floor, 26 'A' Chandivili Road, Off. Saki Vihar Road, Andheri East, Mum. - 400 072 • **Tel.** - 022 4200 9100/4200 9200 CIN: L17120MH1989PLC054305



March 01, 2025

To, **BSE** Limited, Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code:** <u>530145</u>

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations').

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation/disclosure from "Apollo Pipes Limited", one of the promoters of the company regarding their purchase/acquisition of equity shares of the company, copy of which is attached herewith.

Kindly take note of the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Kisan Mouldings Limited

Digitally signed by Vijay Vijay Indukumar Indukumar Joshi

Date: 2025.03.01

Joshi 17:10:58 +05'30'

Vijay Joshi

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Encl: as above







March 01, 2025

To, The Manager Listing Operation, **BSE Limited.** 20th Floor, P.J. Towers. Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: <u>Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities & Exchange Board of India</u>

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI

(SAST) Regulations').

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of 24,00,000 (Twenty Lakh) equity shares representing 2.01% of the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Kisan Mouldings Limited ("Target Company") from Open Market.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Apollo Pipes Limited

SAMEER Digitally signed by SAMEER GUPTA Date: 2025.03.01 16:31:34 +05'30'

**Sameer Gupta** 

**GUPTA** 

Signature of Acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Encl.: as above

CC.

**Kisan Mouldings Limited** 

Address: Tex Centre, K Wing, 3rd Floor, 26-A Chandivili Road, Near HDFC Bank Andheri E,

Mumbai, Maharashtra-400072, India Email: cs.kisan@kisangroup.com





## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011.

Name of the Target Company (TC)		KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PACs) with the acquirer		APOLLO PIPES LIMITED ( List of PACs attached as Annexure I)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before t	he acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	8,08,30,520	67.66	67.66
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares  Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL
	rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,08,30,520	67.66	67.66





24,00,000	2.01	2.01
NIL	NIL	NIL
t		
NIL	NIL	NIL
)		
NIL	NIL	NIL
24,00,000	2.01	2.01
8 32 30 520	69 67	69.67
		NIL
	NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL	NIL
and I was	lito	
Table For	UTE	
9 22 20 520	60.67	69.67
0,32,30,320	09.07	09.07
Open market		
Date of acquisition		No. of Shares
February	24 2025	<b>Acquired</b> 6,00,000
February 27, 2025		12,00,000
February 28, 2025		6,00,000
D 110 : 3	L.	24,00,000
Rs. 1,19,46,30,650/- representing 11,94,63,065 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Rs. 1,19,46,30,650/- representing 11,94,63,065 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
	NIL NIL 24,00,000  8,32,30,520 NIL NIL NIL 1 8,32,30,520 Open marko  February	NIL NIL NIL 24,00,000 2.01  8,32,30,520 69.67  NIL

### **APOLLO PIPES LIMITED**





Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Not Applicable
---	----------------

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exhage under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Apollo Pipes Limited acquired 24,00,000 equity shares (Representing 2.01% of the Paid-up Share Capital carrying Voting rights of the Target Company) through Open Market between February 24, 2025 to February 28, 2025.

For Apollo Pipes Limited

SAMEER Digitally signed by SAMEER GUPTA Date: 2025.03.01 16:32:04 +05'30'

Sameer Gupta Signature of Acquirer/Authorised Signatory

Date: 01.03.2025

Place: Noida

### **APOLLO PIPES LIMITED**





#### ANNEXURE A

# LIST OF PROMOTERS AND PERSONS ACTING IN CONSERT WITH POST ACQUISITION HOLDING

Sr. No.	Name of the Promoters  Number of Shares Held		Percentage Shareholding
1	Apollo Pipes Limited	68800000	57.59
2	Polson Traders LLP	3629246	3.04
3	Jaisal Ventures LLP	1552211	1.30
4	Veena Vijay Aggarwal	1326978	1.11
5	Sanjeev A Aggarwal	1315045	1.10
6	Amit Vijay Aggarwal	897309	0.75
7	Rishav S Aggarwal	885953	0.74
8	Nishi Sanjeev Aggarwal	784260	0.66
9	Ashok J Aggarwal	732589	0.61
10	Neerav Sanjeev Aggarwal	708184	0.59
11	Rekha Satish Aggarwal	694842	0.58
12	Radhika Ashok Aggarwal	508400	0.43
13	Spread Fintrade Ltd	250524	0.21
14	Gaurav Ashok Aggarwal	200000	0.17
15	Ashok Jagannath Aggarwal	176301	0.15
16	Shveta Satish Aggarwal	156709	0.13
17	Bindiya R Aggarwal	149433	0.13
18	Shruti S Aggarwal	148449	0.12
19	Zitura Investment And Finance Pvt Ltd	93200	0.08

### **APOLLO PIPES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092, India Corporate Office: A-140, Sector 136, Noida (U.P.) - 201301

Manufacturing Unit: Dadri (U.P.), Sikandrabad (U.P.), Ahmedabad (Gujarat), Tumkur (Karnataka), Raipur (Chhattisgarh) India





20	Amita Ashok Aggarwal	78214	0.07
21	Vijay J Aggarwal	58873	0.05
22	Classic Creation Impex Pvt		
	Ltd	40000	0.03
23	Sanjeev A Aggarwal	17190	0.01
24	Polsons Investment And		
	Finance Pvt Ltd	10800	0.01
25	Santosh R Aggarwal	7800	0.01
26	Vijay Jagannath Aggarwal	7000	0.01
27	Satish T Gupta (HUF)	1000	0.00
28	Pooja S Aggarwal	10	0.00
	Total	8,32,30,520	69.67

Made for life